October 2009 Doc ID 15534 Rev 3 1/31
31
L6599AT
Improved high-voltage resonant controller
Features
■ 50% duty cycle, variable frequency control of
resonant half-bridge
■ High-accuracy oscillator

DIP16 SO16N
Table 1. Device summary
Order codes Package Packaging
L6599ATD SO16N Tube
L6599ATDTR SO16N Tape and reel
L6599ATN DIP16 Tube
Contents L6599AT
2/31  Doc ID 15534 Rev 3
Contents
1 Device description  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3
2 Block diagram  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4